

U.S. DEPARTMENT OFCOMMERCE CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) (Exp. 6/30/2005) (Rev. 10/02) Patent & Trademark

Name of conveying party: Hiroki ASHIDA, Takashi ISHII and Susumu HIRONAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			2.	Name and address of Name: Address:	of receiving party(ies): Mizuno Corporation 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku Osaka-shi	22390 U.S. PTO 10/814776	
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 24, 2004		+	City: Osaka 541-8538 Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No			
4(a).	Patent Application No.(s): 10814776			4(b). Patent No.(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 2004 Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Briski Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 5200 Atlanta, GA 30308		6. 7. 8.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 31, 2004						
	Attorney Docket No.: MIZ74 Total number of pages including cover sheet						
Mail documents with required cover sheet information to:				Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			

04/05/2004 MBIZUNES 00000073 10814776

03 FC:8021

40.00 00

1303147_1.DOC

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 015182 FRAME: 0032**

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:

Mizuno Technics Corporation 307-5, Takada, Yoro-cho Yoro-gun Gifu-ken 503-1314 Japan

> PATENT REEL: 015182 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to 1. MIZUNO CORPORATION which has a business office at 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8538 Japan, 2. MIZUNO TECHNICS CORPORATION which has a business office at 307-5, Takada, Yoro-cho, Yoro-gun, Gifu-ken 503-1314 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC GOLF SHAFT (File No._____) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on March 24, 2004 . (Application Serial No. _____ filed on _____ 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES. 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s). March 24, 2004

Name: Hiroki ASHIDA Takashi Ishii

Date: March 24, 2004

Name: Takashi Ishii

Susumu Idironaka

Date: March 24, 2004 Name: Susumu HIRONAKA Witness: Koji Sakai Date: March 24, 2004

Witness: Molaka Sala Date: March 24, 2004

RECORDED: 03/31/2004

PATENT REEL: 015182 FRAME: 0034